# CH \$240.00 8862510

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grocery Manufacturers Association		12/20/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grocery Manufacturers Association	
Street Address:	1001 19th Street North, 7th Floor	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	Non-Stock Corporation: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88625100	CBA
Serial Number:	88625087	CBA CONSUMER BRANDS ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	5106128	SMARTLABEL
Registration Number:	5101512	SMARTLABEL
Registration Number:	5101511	SMARTLABEL
Registration Number:	4758148	FACTS UP FRONT
Registration Number:	3478903	GMA
Registration Number:	2144671	GMA
Registration Number:	2102786	GMA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 03 mail.

**Phone:** 4042291500

Email: tm@potomaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bonny B. Plosker

Address Line 1: Potomac Law Group PLLC

Address Line 2: 1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2528-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen M Hemmerdinger	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen M Hemmerdinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020	
Total Attachments: 3	•	
source=entity conversion#page1.tif		
source=entity conversion#page2.tif		
source=entity conversion#page3.tif		



# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

### Office of the Clerk

December 20, 2019

C T Corporation System 4701 Cox Rd Ste 285 Glen Allen, VA, 23060 - 6808

RECEIPT

RE:

Consumer Brands Association

ID:

F2104703

FILING NO:

191220162814

WORK ORDER NO:

201912200227111

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of domestication and articles of incorporation with this office.

This is also your receipt for \$200.00 to cover the fee for expedited service.

The effective date of the certificate of domestication is December 20, 2019. When the certificate becomes effective, GROCERY MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION, a foreign corporation, is deemed to be a corporation incorporated under the laws of this Commonwealth with the following name:

### Consumer Brands Association

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced corporation was GROCERY MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

Delivery Method: Email

REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0391

Commonwealth of Dirginia

# STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Richmond, December 20, 2019

This is to certify that the certificate of domestication of

## **Consumer Brands Association**

was this day issued and admitted to record in this office and that the said corporation is authorized to transact its business subject to all Virginia laws applicable to the corporation and its business.

Effective date: December 20, 2019

ORATION COLUMN SSION PROTECTION 1903

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Attest:

Clerk of the Commission

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 20, 2019

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of domestication submitted on behalf of

### GROCERY MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of domestication and articles of incorporation in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 20, 2019.

When the certificate becomes effective, GROCERY MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION is deemed to be a corporation incorporated under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

### Consumer Brands Association

RECORDED: 02/04/2020

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of incorporation, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner